interest payments) or other than six months (in the case of semi-annual interest payments), as the 
case may be, such interest shall (unless otherwise specified in the Applicable Pricing Supplement) be 
calculated on the basis of the actual number of days in such period divided by 365 (three hundred and 
sixty five). 

7.2. Floating Rate Notes 

7.2.1. General 

7.2.1.1. A Tranche of Floating Rate Notes will bear interest on its Outstanding Principal Amount at the 
Floating Interest Rate specified in (or calculated in the manner set out in) the Applicable Pricing